JUSTICE COURT

CHAPTER 234

S. B. No. 189 (Reichert, Rolfsrud)

REMITTANCE OF FEES

AN ACT

- To amend and reenact section 33-01-21 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the periodic payment of moneys collected by county justices to the county treasurer.
- Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:
- § 1. Amendment.) Section 33-01-21 of the North Dakota Century Code is hereby amended and reenacted to read as follows:
- 33-01-21. When Moneys Collected Payable by Justice to County Treasurer.) Subject to the provisions of section 33-12-23, each county justice shall pay over to the county treasurer of his county all fines or other moneys collected or received by him in behalf of the county or state and remaining in his hands in reasonable intervals of not more than thirty-five days.

Approved March 6, 1965.